
Oock~t lo. 50-32Q 

llr. F. R. St-.~nderter 
Vice Pre~tdent/Olre~tur 
Thro:e !lile Islorld Unit 2 
GPU ~ucl~dr CJrpordtion 
P .0. P.ox 4UO 
lliddletown, p,\ 17057 

1\ugus t 8, 1985 

SubjE:ct: Three l!i h: t s 1 cJnd. t! nH '> 
Op~r~t1n~ Lict:nse !lo . Df'R-73 
'1 •Jck~t :lo. 50-3?0 

Distribution: 
Docket No. 50-320 
IIRC PDR 
Local PDR 
DC~ 
THJ IIQ R/F 
TIH Site R/F 
BJSnyder 
\~DTravers 
fiTMa sni k 
RAWeller 
PGrant 
RCook 
CCowgill 
LChandler, ELD 
IE (3) 
LSchneider 
TBarnhart (4) 
ACRS (16) 
OPA 
SECY 
Eisenllut/Denton 

Corr~cted Pdg~ for July ?., 1q35 Amendm~nt of Ordt!r Rliartfield, MPA 
f·l- town Office 

On July o, 1985, the ~ircctor, iluclt!ur Reactor Regul~t1on, issued au 
,\r.l~ndm~nt of l)rdcr modifying certain pages vf the Tn!-2 Proposed Tt!chnicdl 
Sp~cificJtions (PTS). It hcts be~n brouyht to our ~tt~ntion thdt two typo­
graphicctl ~rrors in the trl~ntiftcatian of containment penetrdtions app~dr 
in the first PJYe of T-tble 3.6-" of Enclosure 3 of the .July 1imendm~nt of 
l)rdP.r. Corttdinr~nt PenettJt1,ms R-537 - Rcdctor Cooldnt Pump, ond R-577 -
'lucl -.!1sr Services C1ost:J Cool in~ '..l~tu R~ctctor Cooldnt Pump Oil .;ncriTOtor 
Cuol~r~. ~hould b~ 1esi~ • x t~d: R-5i3- aedCtor Coolant Pump, dnc R-557 -
'luc 1 ~.,. Scrv i ccs C:l os~d Cva 1 i ng \ia t.~r to Reactor Coo 1 dnt Pump 011 dii(flfotor 
Coolers, respectively. Th~ ~nclosed pag~ sh~uld replace th~t pr~viousl~ 
trdn~mittc!r1 i•l the ,'\m.:? ndmc:nt of Ordt!r of July 8, 1985. 

Encloc,urt;!'): 
1. Corrcc. t i 011 t J /\!;l~ udlll\!lll 

of Order 
? • Corr<! c ted P .19~· 
3. Fc::dt!tlll RegisL~r flotice 
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I'NITED STATES OF A11ERICA 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY crnmiSSION 

In the Matter of ) 
) 

Enclosure 1 

GE"ERAL PUBLIC UTILITIES NUCLEAR ) Docket No. 50-320 
CORPORATIO" ) 

) 
(Three r~ile Island fluclear Station, ) 
Unit 2) ) 

CORRECTION TO NI£NDMENT OF ORDER 

On July 8, 1985, the Director, Nuclear Reactor Regulation, issued an 

~endment of Order to be effective August 12, 1985, modifying Section 1.7 

and adding iable 3.6-2 to Appendix A Proposed Technical Specifications. 

fhe changes pertained to containment penetration valve configurations. 

Table 3.6-2 of Enclosure 3 of the July 8, 1985 Amendment of Order contains 

two typographical errors in the identification of containment penetrations: 

R-537 - Reactor Coolant Pump, and R-577 - Nuclear Services Closed Cooling 

Water to Reactor Coolant Pump Oil and Hotor Coolers. The correct 

designation should be R-573 - Reactor Coolant Pump, and R-557 - Nuclear 

Services Closed Cooling Water to Reactor Coolant Pump Oil and Motor 

Coo 1 ers. 

Accordingly, the Amendment of Order dated July 8, 1985. is hereby corrected 

to incorporate the modifications set forth in Enclosure 1 hereto. 

Effective Date : August 12, 1985 
Dated at Bethesda. Maryland 
Issuance Date: August 8, 1985 

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMP.ISSIOU 

~ ~puty Director 
Office of Uuclear Reactor Regulation 

0135 850908 aso8t4 05ooo320 
PDR AOOCK PO~ 
p 



Penetration 

R-573* 
R-574* 
R-575• 
R-576~ 

P.-577* 
R-579* 
R-584* 
R-587* 
R-580* 

R-583* 
R-586* 

R-589* 
R-590* 

R-591* 
R-592* 

R-537* 

R-539* 

R-542* 

R-544* 

R-557* 

R-559* 

R-563~ 

R-566* 

R-570* 
R-572* 

Enclosure 2 

TABLE 3.6-2 

PWETRATIONS WllHOUT DOUBLE ISOLATION 

Function 

Reactor Coolant Pump 
Seal Water Supply 

Reactor Building Air 
Unit Cooling Water 

Reactor Building Spray 
Inlet Line 

Decay ~eat Coolant Supply 

~igh Pressure Injection 

~itrogen and Fill to Co~e 
Flooding Tank 

Leakage Cooling 

Pressurizer Auxiliary Spray 

Nitrogen and Fill to Core 
Flooding Tank 

Nuclear Services Closed Cooling 
Water to Reactor Coolant Pump 
on and 11otor Coolers 

Intermediate Closed Cooling 
Water to Roller Nut Drive 
Cooling Coils 

Intermediate Closed Cooling 
System 

Service Air 

High Pressure Injection 

System 

MU 

RR 

BS 

D~ 

11U 

CF 

DC 

DH 

CF 

NS 

IC 

IC 

SA 

MU 

TIIREE HILE lSLAtlD - UNIT 2 3.6-4 August 12. 1985 



Enclosure 3 



UNITED STATES 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

WASHINGTON 0 C 20555 

August 8, 1985 

DocketNo 50-320 

Docketing and Service Sechon 
Off1ce of the Secretary of the Comm1ss1on 

SUBJECT: Three Mile Island, Unit 2 
Operating License No. OPR-73 
Docket No. 50-320 
Corrected Page for July 8, 1985 Amendment of Order 

Two s1gned ongmals of the Federal Reg•ster Notice 1dent1f1ed below are enclosed for your transmltlal 
to the Off•ce of the Federal Reg•ster for publication Additional conformed cop•es ( ) of the Notrce 

are enclosed for your use 

0 Not1ce of Rece1pt of Appltcatlon for Construct1on Perm1t(s) and Operat•na llcense(s) 

0 Notice of Rece1pt of Part1al Appltcatl?n for Construction Perm1t(s) anc1 Fac11tty L1cense(s): T1me for 

Subm•ss1on of V1ews on Ar.t1trust Matters. 

0 Notice of Ava1lab1hty of Applicant's Environmental Report 

0 Notice ol Proposed Issuance of Amendment to FaC:ihty Operating License. 

0 Not1ce of Rece1pt of Apphcat1on for Facehty License(s): Notice of Ava1lab•hty of Applicants 
Enwonmental Report. and Notece of Cons1derateon of Issuance of Fac11tty Lecense{s) and Notece 

of Opportumty for Heanng 

0 Notece of Availab•hty of NRC Draft Fmal Enwonmental Statement 

0 Notece of L1m11ed Work Authonzateon. 

0 Notece of Avaelab1hty of Safety Evatuat1on Report. 

0 Notece of Issuance of ConstructiOn Perm•t(s). 

0 Notice of Issuance of Fac11tty Operating Llcense(s) or Amendment(s). 

CX Other: Corrected-P-age for:..Jun.endme.nt of Order of July 8__1.98.,__ ___ _ 

Enclosure: 
As Stated 

------- --- ---------------------
~~1/V·~ 

Bernard J. Snyder, Program Director 
OffiCe of Nuclear Reactor RegulatiOn 
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