August 8, 1985

Docket No. 50-320

Mr. F. R. Standerfer Vice President/Director Three Mile Island Unit 2 GPU Nuclear Corporation P.O. Box 480 Middletown, PA 17057

Dear Mr. Standerfer:

Subject: Three Hile Island, Unit 2 Operating License No. DPR-73

Docket No. 50-320

Corrected Page for July 8, 1985 Amendment of Order RHartfield, MPA

Distribution:
Docket No. 50-320
NRC PDR

Local PDR

TMI HQ R/F TMI Site R/F BJSnyder

WDTravers MTMasnik RAWeller PGrant

RCook CCowgill LChandler, ELD

IE (3) LSchneider TBarnhart (4) ACRS (16)

OPA SECY

Eisenhut/Denton er RHartfield, MPA M-town Office

On July 8, 1985, the Director, Nuclear Reactor Regulation, issued an Amendment of Order modifying certain pages of the TMI-2 Proposed Technical Specifications (PTS). It has been brought to our attention that two typographical errors in the identification of containment penetrations appear in the first page of Table 3.6-2 of Enclosure 3 of the July Amendment of Order. Containment Penetrations R-537 - Reactor Coolant Pump, and R-577 - Nuclear Services Closed Cooling Water to Reactor Coolant Pump Oil and Motor Coolers, should be designated: R-573 - Reactor Coolant Pump, and R-557 - Nuclear Services Closed Cooling Water to Reactor Coolant Pump Oil and Motor Coolers, respectively. The enclosed page should replace that previously transmitted in the Amendment of Order of July 8, 1985.

Sincerely,

Original signed by

R. A. Weller

Bernard J. Snyder, Program Director Three Mile Island Program Office Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Enclosures:

 Correction to Amendment of Order

2. Corrected Page

3. Federal Register Notice

8508140131 850808 PDR ADOCK 05000320 PDR

cc: T. F. Demmitt R. E. Rogan S. Levin

J. J. Byrne
J. W. Miller
Service Distribution List

TMIPO:NBB MTMasHik,bg PD: TMIPO HRR

DD:NRR DGKisenhu

(see attached)

7/2/185

7/27/85

☆ U.S. GPO 1983-400-247

OFFICE

SURNAME

Dr. Thomas Murley Regional Administrator, Region I U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 631 Park Avenue King of Prussia, PA 19406

John F. Wolfe, Esq., Chairman, Administrative Judge 3409 Shepherd St. Chevy Chase, MD. 20015

Dr. Oscar H. Paris
Administrative Judge
Atomic Safety and Licensing
Board Panel
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Mashington, D.C. 20555

Dr. Frederick H. Shon Administrative Judge Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Karin W. Carter Assistant Attorney General 505 Executive House P.O. Box 2357 Harrisburg, PA 17120

Dr. Judith H. Johnsrud Environmental Coalition on Nuclear Power A33 Orlando Ave. State College, PA 16801

George F. Trowbridge, Esq. Shaw, Pittman, Potts and Trowbridge 1800 M. St., NW. Washington, D.C. 20036

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Atomic Safety and Licensing Appeal Panel U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Secretary U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Chief, Docketing & Service Branch Washington, D.C. 20555

Mr. Larry Hochendoner Dauphin County Commissioner P.O. Box 1295 Marrisburg, PA 17108-1295

John E. Minnich, Chairperson, Dauphin County Board of Commissioners Dauphin County Courthouse Front and Market Streets Harrisburg, PA 17101

Dauphin County Office of Emergency Preparedness Court House, Room 7 Front & Market Streets Harrisburg, PA 17101

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region III Office ATTN: EIS Coordinator Curtis Building (Sixth Floor) 6th & Walnut Streets Philadelphia, PA 19106

Thomas M. Gerusky, Director Bureau of Radiation Protection Department of Environmental Resources P.O. Box 2063 Harrisburg, PA 17120

Dan Kennedy
Office of Environmental Planning
Department of Environmental Resources
P.O. Box 2063
Harrisburg, FA 17120

Willis Bixby, Site Manager U.S. Department of Energy P.O. Box 88 Middletown, PA 17057-0311

David J. McGoff
Division of Three Mile Island Programs
NE-23
U.S. Department of Energy
Washington, D.C. 20545

William Lochstet 104 Davey Laboratory Pennsylvania State University University Park, PA 16802

Randy Myers, Editorial The Patriot 812 Market St. Harrisburg, PA 17105

Robert B. Borsum Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Power Generation Division Suite 220 7910 Woodmount Ave. Bethesda, MD. 20614

Michael Churchhill, Esq. PILCOP 1315 Walnut St., Suite 1632 Philadelphia, PA 19107

Linda W. Little 5000 Hermitage DR. Raleigh.NC 27612

Marvin I. Lewis 6504 Bradford Terrace Philadelphia, PA 19149

Jane Lee 163 Valley Rd. Etters.PA 17319

J.B. Liberman, Esquire Berlack, Israels, Liberman 26 droad by New York, NY 10004

Walter W. Cohen, Consumer Advocate Department of Justice Strawberry Square, 14th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17127

Edward O. Swartz Board of Supervisors Londonderry Township RFD #1 Geyers Church Rd. Middletown, PA 17057

Robert L. Knupp, Esquire Assistant Solicitor Knupp and Andrews P.O. Box P 407 N. Front St. Harrisburg, PA 17108

John Levin, Esquire Pennsylvania Public Utilities Comm. P.O. Box 3255 Harrisburg, PA 17120

Mr. Edwin Kintner Executive Vice President General Public Utilities Nuclear Corp. 100 Interpace Parkway Parsippany, NJ 07054

Ad Crable Lancaster New Fra B West King Street Lancaster, PA 17602

Enclosure 1

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

In the Matter of

GENERAL PUBLIC UTILITIES NUCLEAR
CORPORATION

(Three Mile Island Nuclear Station,
Unit 2)

Docket No. 50-320

CORRECTION TO AMENDMENT OF ORDER

On July 8, 1985, the Director, Nuclear Reactor Regulation, issued an Amendment of Order to be effective August 12, 1985, modifying Section 1.7 and adding Table 3.6-2 to Appendix A Proposed Technical Specifications. The changes pertained to containment penetration valve configurations. Table 3.6-2 of Enclosure 3 of the July 8, 1985 Amendment of Order contains two typographical errors in the identification of containment penetrations: $\frac{R-537}{R} - \frac{R}{R} = \frac{1}{R} = \frac{1$

Accordingly, the Amendment of Order dated July 8, 1985, is hereby corrected to incorporate the modifications set forth in Enclosure 1 hereto.

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Darrell G. Eisenhut, Deputy Director Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Effective Date: August 12, 1985 Dated at Bethesda, Maryland Issuance Date: August 8, 1985

8508140135 850808 PDR ADDCK 05000320 PDR

TABLE 3.6-2
PENETRATIONS WITHOUT DOUBLE ISOLATION

Penetration	<u>Function</u>	System
R-573* R-574* R-575* R-576*	Reactor Coolant Pump Seal Water Supply	MU
R-577* R-579* R-584* R-587* R-580*	Reactor Building Air Unit Cooling Water	RR
R-583* R-586*	Reactor Building Spray Inlet Line	BS
R-589* R-590*	Decay Heat Coolant Supply	DH
R-591* R-592*	High Pressure Injection	MU
R-537*	Nitrogen and Fill to Core Flooding Tank	CF
R-539*	Leakage Cooling	DC
R-542*	Pressurizer Auxiliary Spray	DH
R-544*	Nitrogen and Fill to Core Flooding Tank	CF
R-557*	Nuclear Services Closed Cooling Water to Reactor Coolant Pump Oil and Motor Coolers	NS
R-559*	Intermediate Closed Cooling Water to Roller Nut Drive Cooling Coils	IC
R-563*	Intermediate Closed Cooling System	IC
R-566*	Service Air	SA
R-570* R-572*	High Pressure Injection	MU
THREE MILE ISLAND - UNIT 2 3.6-4		August 12, 1985

Enclosure 3 .



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555

August 8, 1985

Docket No. 50-320

Docketing and Service Section
Office of the Secretary of the Commission

Three Mile Island, Unit 2 SUBJECT: Operating License No. DPR-73 Docket No. 50-320 Corrected Page for July 8, 1985 Amendment of Order Two signed originals of the Federal Register Notice identified below are enclosed for your transmittal to the Office of the Federal Register for publication. Additional conformed copies () of the Notice are enclosed for your use. ☐ Notice of Receipt of Application for Construction Permit(s) and Operating License(s). ☐ Notice of Receipt of Partial Application for Construction Permit(s) and Facility License(s): Time for Submission of Views on Antitrust Matters. Notice of Availability of Applicant's Environmental Report. □ Notice of Proposed Issuance of Amendment to Facility Operating License. ☐ Notice of Receipt of Application for Facility License(s); Notice of Availability of Applicant's Environmental Report; and Notice of Consideration of Issuance of Facility License(s) and Notice of Opportunity for Hearing. □ Notice of Availability of NRC Draft/Final Environmental Statement. □ Notice of Limited Work Authorization. ☐ Notice of Availability of Safety Evaluation Report. □ Notice of Issuance of Construction Permit(s). □ Notice of Issuance of Facility Operating License(s) or Amendment(s). Other: Corrected Page for Amendment of Order of July 8, 1985

> Bernard J. Snyder, Program Director Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Enclosure: As Stated